

FOI 2022-955

I write in connection with your request for information dated 30th November 2022 concerning complaints against the Chief Constable.

I am required by the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to handle all requests in a manner that is blind as to the identity and motives of the requestor. Any information released as a response to a request is regarded as being published and therefore in the public domain without caveat.

You wrote:

Please tell me how many complaints were made against the Chief Constable in the following calendar years :-

- a) 2020
- b) 2021

Response:

- a) 6 complaints
- b) 6 complaints (1 was withdrawn whilst it was under investigation)